



Songwon Industrial Group to acquire Specialty Chemicals Division of SeQuent Scientific Limited

Songwon Industrial Group, Korea and SeQuent Scientific Limited, India – April 15, 2014 – Songwon Industrial Group and SeQuent Scientific Limited today announced the signing of an agreement whereby Songwon will acquire Sequent's specialty chemicals business. The acquisition includes Sequent's polymer stabilizer business and production site in Panoli, Gujarat together with the local R&D team. The parties expect the transaction to close in Q3, 2014, and is subject to customary closing conditions.

Financial details of the transactions were not disclosed.

Jongho Park, Chairman and CEO of Songwon Group, commented: "This acquisition is another milestone in Songwon's commitment to be a reliable partner to the polymer industry, strengthening our position as a leading supplier of polymer stabilizers in one of the fastest growing polymer markets. The local manufacturing presence will support Songwon's ambition to build a leading position in India while serving the specific needs of the Indian market. The production site in Panoli gives Songwon access to a state of the art manufacturing facility to produce high value-added polymer stabilizers such as Songnox PEPQ and other specialty chemicals. Songwon is committed to invest in Panoli to develop the full potential of the site as part of its global manufacturing footprint. Besides serving the domestic market Songwon will also export these products to its global customer base. Next to the production assets Songwon is also excited to leverage the extensive experience and high level of competence of the local R&D team."

Manish Gupta, CEO of SeQuent Scientific Limited, commented: This is a major step towards steering Sequent to a path of creating value for its various stake-holders. The speciality chemicals business while profitable, had become non-core in Sequent's stated vision to become a leading player in global veterinary business. The proceeds will be utilized to pare down debt and also provide growth capital in expanding the strategic intent of Sequent.

About Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd.

Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd. is a leading producer of Songnox® Antioxidants, Songnox® One Pack Systems, Songlight® Hindered Amine Light Stabilizers, Songsorb® Ultraviolet Light Absorbers, Songstab™ Acid Scavengers, Songstab™ PVC Stabilizers, Songcat™Tin Intermediates, Songbrite™ Optical Brightners, Songcizer™ Plasticizers for the plastics industry, as well as lubricants, surface coating agents, polyurethane, alkyl phenols, biphenol, flocculants and other chemicals. The Songwon Group of Companies includes Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd., Songwon International AG, Songwon International – Americas Inc., Songwon Trading (Shanghai) Ltd., Songwon International – India, and Songwon Japan KK.

Songnox, Songsorb and Songlight are registered trade marks of Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd. Songcat, Songbrite, Songcizer and Songstab are trade marks of Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd.

About Sequent Scientific Limited.

SeQuent Scientific Limited, listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (stock code: 512529) is an integrated pharmaceutical company with a global footprint headquartered in Bangalore, India which has presence in different pharmaceutical verticals including APIs, Animal Health, Analytical Services, CRAMS and specialty chemicals. SeQuent is the world's largest producer of Anthelmintics.

Please visit www.sequent.in for additional information.

This press release and relevant photography can be downloaded from

www.PressReleaseFinder.com

Alternatively for very high resolution pictures please contact Kevin Noels

(knoels@marketingsolutions.be, +31 164 317 011)

For further information, please contact:

SeQuent Scientific Limited

Mr. Manish Gupta, CEO manish@sequent.in

Tel: +91 22 41114714

Mr. PR Kannan, Chief Financial Officer

kannan.pr@sequent.in Tel: +91 80 6784 0327

Mr. Rohit Yagnik, Fortuna PR

+91 98338 07272; rohit@fortunapr.in

Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd.

Europa

Songwon International AG
Dieter Morath, Executive Vice President EMEA
Breitenstrasse 16
CH-8501 Frauenfeld

Tel: +41 52 635 0000

Switzerland

E-mail: dmorath@songwon.com

USA

Songwon International – Americas, Inc.

Peter Orizondo, Director of Sales International - Americas, Inc. Toll Free: +1 877 SONGWON Direct: +1 281 648 1585

Fax: +1 713 456 1812

E-mail: porizondo@songwon.com

MEA

Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd.
Peter Fleming, Director of Sales
Suite 706, 7th Floor, Trust Tower

Building 125, Road 1702 Diplomatic Area, Manama Kingdom of Bahrain

Tel: +973 1650 0755 Fax: +973 1650 0501

E-mail: pfleming@songwon.com

For editorial inquiries and clippings, please contact:

Marketing Solutions Kevin Noels P.O. Box 58 4600 AB Bergen op Zoom

The Netherlands Tel: +31 164 317 011

E-mail: knoels@marketingsolutions.be

Asia

Songwon Industrial Co., Ltd. 737-2 Yochon-dong, Nam-Gu

Tel: +82 522 739 841 Fax: +82 522 723 528

Ulsan 680090, Korea

E-mail: info@songwon.com

Songwon Trading (Shanghai) Ltd.

Min Tian 3rd Floor, Unit 2 159 Tianzhou Road Shanghai 200233, China Tel. +86 21 5445 2218 Mobile +86 139 0173 1931

E-mail: mtian@songwon.com

Fax +86 21 5445 2217

Songwon International – India Nilesh Mehta, Manager Songwon

International-

India/Sales Manager South East Asia Flat No. 307, B-Wing Kalpataru Building

Satya Nagar, Borivali (West) Mumbai 400 092, India Tel: +91 222 861 2053 Mobile: +91 982 055 6971

Fax: +91 222 861 2052

E-mail: nmehta@songwon.com

Songwon Japan KK Jaewon Choi

Hamamatucho Square 18F room 1802 Hamamatucho 1-30-5, Minato-Ku, Tokyo

105-0013 Japan Tel: +81 3 6430 6281 Fax: +81 3 6430 6284

E-mail: jwchoi@songwon.com